Lake County Resource List

CRISIS INTERVENTION AND SUICIDE PREVENTION
Colorado Crisis Services	coloradocrisisservices.org; (844) 493-8255; chat online or text TALK to 38255
Mind Springs Health Crisis Line	(888) 207-4004
Solvista	https://solvistahealth.org (719) 486-0985
SpeakUp ReachOut	www.speakupreachout.org/ (800) 273-8255
988 Suicide and Crisis Line	 https://www.988colorado.com/en Call or text 988
MENTAL HEALTH
Solvista	https://solvistsahealth.org; (719) 486-0985 Leadville; (719) 275-2351 Main number
Elevated Community Health	https://www.summitclinic.org/index.php/contact (970)668-4040
SUBSTANCE ABUSE
Alpine Springs	www.alpinespringscounseling.com; (970) 945-7858 (Mon-Fri 8am-6pm)
Arkansas Valley Peer Support	Peer-Coaching-and-Addiction-Services-for-Lake-County-PDF (719) 999-7337
Alcoholics Anonymous	https://www.aa-meetings.com/directory/colorado/leadville 866-641-9190
Narcotics Anonymous	https://www.narcotics.com/na-meetings/colorado/leadville/ 800-407-7195
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
Advocates of Lake County		https://advocatesoflakecounty.org; (719) 486-3530 (press 1) 
Colorado Domestic Violence Hotline	https://www.thehotline.org/get-help/ (800)799-SAFE (7233) Text "START" to 88788
DOVE (Deaf Overcoming Violence through Empowerment) https://deafdove.org/ 24Hr Crisis Line  Videophone (303)831-7874 
Victim Services, Lake County Sheriff’s Office 	https://www.lakecountyco.gov/542/Victim-Services; (719) 486-1249
Treetop Child Advocacy Center			http://www.treetopcenter.org/;(970) 409-2111
CHILDREN & FAMILY
American Red Cross		www.redcross.org/
Catholic Charities		https://ccdenver.org/western-slope/ (970) 384-2060
Full Circle		http://fullcircleleadville.org (719) 486-2400
Lake County Build a Generation		https://lcbag.org/ (719) 486-4114
Lake County Dept. Human Services	  	https://www.lakecountyco.com/503/Human-Services
Lake County Public Health Agency		https://www.lakecountyco.com/502/Public-Health (719) 486 -2413 
Lake County Wraparound		https://www.lakecountyco.gov/427/Wraparound-Program 719-486-2088
Mountain Youth (Eagle Co)		https://www.mountainyouth.org/ (970) 949-9250 
FINANCIAL SUPPORT
Child Support Enforcement			https://childsupport.state.co.us Family Support Registry (800) 374-6558
Cloud City Conservation- Utility Assistance	https://www.c4leadville.org/energy-assistance (719) 465-6164
Full Circle			http://fullcircleleadville.org (719) 486-2400
Lake County Dept. Human Services 		https://www.lakecountyco.com/human-services (719)486-2088
Low Income Energy Assistance Program (LEAP) 	https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/cdhs/leap; (866) 432-8435
Colorado Works - Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) 	https://cdhs.colorado.gov/colorado-works (719) 486-2088
Mountain Strong (therapy scholarship)		https://mountainstrong.org/therapy/get-therapy (970)422-3037
DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES
Mountain Valley Developmental Services	 https://www.mtnvalley.org/; (970) 945-2306 or (800) 626-6450
Child Find Lake County		www.cde.state.co.us; (970) 328-3750
Head Start – The Center		www.lakecountyschool.net/thecenter/head-start/
FOOD
Smart Bellies	https://www.smartbellies.org/ 970-368-2848
WIC Nutrition Support Program	https://www.uaacog.com/services/women-infants-children/ (719) 458-9928
St. George’s Episcopal Church	https://www.stgeorgeleadville.org/community-meals--pantry1.html (719) 486-3087
Salvation Army	https://vail.salvationarmy.org/; (970) 748-0704
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) https://cdhs.colorado.gov/snap
FURNITURE AND CLOTHING
Matchless Treasures Thrift Shop	https://matchlesstreasuresthriftshop.com; (719) 486-9512
ELDERLY
Area Agency on Aging	https://www.uaacog.com/services/area-agency-on-aging/
Lake County Senior Services	https://www.lakecountyco.com/senior-center-services (719) 427-7417
Meals on Wheels	Tuesday, Wednesday and Fridays at noon (719) 486-1774
Mount Massive Manor - Assisted living 	(719) 486-2431
TRANSPORTATION
Lake County Transit	https://www.lakecountyco.gov/614/Transit  (719) 563-4999
EMPLOYMENT
Leadville Workforce Center	http://www.colorado.gov/pacific/cdle/wfc (719) 486-2428

HOUSING & IMMIGRATION
Upper Arkansas Area Council of Governments	https://www.uaacog.com/services/housing/
Tabor Grand	(719) 486-8280
Catholic Charities	https://ccdenver.org/immigration/ (303) 742-0828 for emergency legal assistance
Rocky Mountain Immigration Advocacy Network (RMIAN) 	https://www.rmian.org/ (303) 433-2812 Hotline (303) 866-9308
Colorado Immigrant Rights Coalition			http://coloradoimmigrant.org/contact-us; (303) 922-3344

LEGAL
Public Defender (criminal cases, low-income)	https://www.coloradodefenders.us/offices/dillon/; Dillon office: (970) 468-9363
Colorado Legal Services (civil cases, low-income)	coloradolegalservices.org; (800) 521-6968
Colorado Bar Association (Find an attorney)	https://www.cobar.org/Licensed-Lawyer 303)860-1115

Se ofrecen servicios de interpretación Si necesita intérprete, debe informárselo al tribunal antes de su audiencia para asegurarse de que un intérprete esté presente en todas las comparecencias futuras ante el tribunal.  Se le podrá programar, sin costo alguno, a un intérprete asignado por el tribunal para que le asista. Deberá informar a la Oficina del Secretario o a la oficina de los intérpretes del tribunal al (970) 328-8563 por lo menos una semana antes de su comparecencia ante el tribunal. Según la directiva 06-03 del presidente del tribunal, los intérpretes deben figurar en la lista de intérpretes autorizados por el Departamento Judicial de Colorado a fin de poder proveer servicios de interpretación en los tribunales.
Interpreter Service are available – if you need an interpreter, inform the court prior to your hearing to ensure that an interpreter is present at all court appearance.  A court-appointed interpreter will be scheduled to assist you at no charge.  Call (970) 328-8563 to request an interpreter, at least one week prior to your court appearance.
